FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTACT
CONIC SYSTEMS INC.
11 REBEL LANE, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
TEL: (845) 856-4313    FAX (845) 858-2824
Copyright © 2006, Conic Systems Inc.
DATA SHEET
FOR

wire clamping screws. All external connections and controls
are clearly marked.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Option identifier suffix groups
Model series identifier
B2656-AAA-BBB-CCC-DD
PART NUMBER SUFFIX GROUP EXPLANATION
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
AAA Minimum power supply voltage
BBB Maximum input signal voltage
CCC Maximum output contact current
DD Factory installed option identifier
Parts shipped from the factory will have the correct
alphanumeric option identifier in place of the suffix letters
indicated in the table above.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Refer to the B2656 model series selection sheet for a
complete listing of the currently available models.
SPECIFICATIONS:
POWER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:   +/- 10 VDC minimum with suffix AAA = 100
 +/- 15 VDC minimum with suffix AAA = 150
The maximum power supply voltage is +/- 30 volts DC. The positive supply at terminal number 1 must deliver a
minimum of 85 ma. The negative supply at terminal number 3 must deliver a minimum of 25 ma.
INPUT SIGNAL VOLTAGE RANGE:   +/- 1 volts dc with suffix BBB = 010
   +/- 5 volts dc with suffix BBB = 050  +/- 10 volts dc with suffix BBB = 100
  +/- 12 volts dc with suffix BBB = 120 +/- 24 volts dc with suffix BBB = 240
  +/- 48 volts dc with suffix BBB = 480 +/- 100 volts dc with suffix BBB = 101
All voltage input lines will withstand up to 200% of the rated range or +/- 100 volts dc without damage. The higher of
the two limits applies to all suffixes.
INPUT SIGNAL CURRENT RANGE:  4 to 20 ma. with suffix BBB = 420
The current signal must be limited to 50 ma., maximum.
INPUT SIGNAL IMPEDANCE: All voltage inputs are 100K ohms. Current inputs are 75 ohms.
OUTPUT CONTACT CURRENT RATING: 10 ma. minimum, 2 amps maximum with suffix CCC = 202
    100 ma. minimum, 4 amps maximum with suffix CCC = 402
   500 ma. minimum, 8 amps maximum with suffix CCC = 802
The current ratings shown are for 28 volt dc or 115 volt ac, resistive loads only. Contacts must be derated for
inductive loads.
OUTPUT CONTACT VOLTAGE RATING: 230 volts rms (325 volts peak), maximum for all models.
OUTPUT CONTACT TRANSFER TIME: Pickup 25 msec., dropout 50 msec.
The times shown are derived from the relay supplier's literature. They are approximate and are not tested.
CONTACT MECHANICAL LIFE:  Life expectancy for all models is greater than 10 million cycles.
TRIP POINT ADJUSTMENT RANGE:   2% to 100% of the rated input voltage or current.
TRIP POINT DROPOUT HYSTERESIS: Approximately 1.5% of the rated input voltage or current.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:  - 20 degrees C to + 55 degrees C.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS:
Mounts in series Z1017 plastic track.
6.50
6.13
2.75
2.38
.147 diameter mounting holes, 4 places Mode select jumper
Positive output status indicator
Negative output status indicator
DS2656 Issued 7/07/2006, replaces 4/12/2002
APPLICATION INFORMATION:
MODE SELECT (S-D) JUMPER: This jumper is a three position pin header with a shorting bar. It is located just below the